PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEW LEBANON

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Town Board of the Town of New Lebanon, Columbia County, New York, at a regular meeting held on August 13, 2024, duly adopted, subject to permissive referendum, a local law, an abstract of which is as follows:

A LOCAL LAW TO AMEND CHAPTER 40 OF THE TOWN CODE OF THE TOWN OF NEW LEBANON.

The Town Board of the Town of New Lebanon, duly convened in regular session, duly adopted a local law to amend Chapter 40 of the Town Code of the Town of New Lebanon, entitled "Procurement Policy", to adjust the monetary thresholds at which written requests for proposals, written quotes, oral requests for proposals, oral quotes, and exemptions from solicitations for quotes are applicable.

Said Local Law was adopted subject to permissive referendum.

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEW LEBANON

Dated: August 13, 2024 New Lebanon, New York

Marcie Robertson, Town Clerk